

Bids opened on 12/3/09

Bridge Road Bridge Deck Repair County Bridge #442

Spec. No. RD09-13

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

LOW BIDDER

Cushman Contracting Corporation

P O Box 147

Goleta, CA 93116-0147

(805)964-8661 Fax (805)967-6057

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	22,400.00	22,400.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
4	Remove, Dispose of AC on Deck	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
5	Remove Existing Planks and Stringers	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
6	Install 4"X12" Deck Planks, 20' long	EA	120	550.00	66,000.00	280.00	33,600.00
7	Install 4"X16" Stringers, 20' long	EA	126	650.00	81,900.00	210.00	26,460.00
8	Install 4"X10" Sill Plate, 20' long	EA	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
9	Salvage Undamaged Lumber	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
10	Repair Steel Floor Beam #5	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
11	Grind for key, Pave AC Approach	LS	1	2,349.00	2,349.00	3,239.00	3,239.00
12	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL					270,000.00		138,400.00

Page 1 of 1

Correction annotations: A=Addition corrected C=Computed from total E=Extended from unit price M=Modified by bidder

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were publicly opened and read; and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

By _____ December 3, 2009

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Jeewoong Kim, Trans, Y. Maldonado, Consultant, Client, Pay File (Original)

Bids opened on 12/3/09		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
Bridge Road Bridge Deck Repair County Bridge #442		J. McLaughlin Engineering Co., Inc. 10641 Fulton Ct. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 (909)944-1037 Fax (909)944-3112		Schock Contracting Corporation P O Box 61505 Santa Barbara, CA 93160 (805)881-9796 Fax (805)881-9717	
Spec. No. RD09-13					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	12,500.00	12,500.00	14,404.00	14,404.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,249.00	3,249.00
3	Water Pollution Control	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,837.00	5,837.00
4	Remove, Dispose of AC on Deck	5,750.00	5,750.00	8,317.00	8,317.00
5	Remove Existing Planks and Stringers	21,000.00	21,000.00	12,596.00	12,596.00
6	Install 4"x12" Deck Planks, 20' long	260.00	31,200.00	361.00	43,320.00
7	Install 4"x16" Stringers, 20' long	310.00	39,060.00	382.00	48,132.00
8	Install 4"x10" Sill Plate, 20' long	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,599.00	1,599.00
9	Salvage Undamaged Lumber	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,227.00	2,227.00
10	Repair Steel Floor Beam #5	32,000.00	32,000.00	39,071.00	39,071.00
11	Grind for key, Pave AC Approach	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,835.00	5,835.00
12	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			157,911.00		184,588.00

Bids opened on 12/3/09		4th Bidder		5th Bidder	
Bridge Road Bridge Deck Repair County Bridge #442		Sol Construction, Inc. 1800 Chicago Av. Ste R2 Riverside, CA 92507 (951)784-5209 Fax (951)784-5298		Union Engineering Company, Inc. P O Box 1000 Ventura, CA 93002 (805)848-3373 Fax (805)848-6634	
Spec. No. RD09-13					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	34,440.00	34,440.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	25,680.00	25,680.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
4	Remove, Dispose of AC on Deck	5,700.00	5,700.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
5	Remove Existing Planks and Stringers	30,000.00	30,000.00	41,800.00	41,800.00
8	Install 4"x12" Deck Planks, 20' long	400.00	48,000.00	280.00	33,600.00
7	Install 4"x16" Stringers, 20' long	400.00	50,400.00	425.00	53,550.00
8	Install 4"x10" Sill Plate, 20' long	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
9	Salvage Undamaged Lumber	500.00	500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
10	Repair Steel Floor Beam #5	15,000.00	15,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
11	Grind for key, Pave AC Approach	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
12	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			218,721.00		219,951.00

Bids opened on 12/3/09		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
Bridge Road Bridge Deck Repair County Bridge #442		Nye & Nelson, Inc. 1860 Eastman Ave. #108 Ventura, CA 93003 (805)654-1882 Fax (805)654-8241		Aguilera Bros. Construction, Inc. 288 Country View Cr. Santa Paula, CA 93060 (805)933-3067 Fax (805)933-3079	
Spec. No. RD09-13					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	65,340.00	65,340.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	3,388.00	3,388.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	907.00	907.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	Remove, Dispose of AC on Deck	3,194.00	3,194.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
5	Remove Existing Planks and Stringers	21,780.00	21,780.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	Install 4"x12" Deck Planks, 20' long	404.00	48,480.00	475.00	57,000.00
7	Install 4"x16" Stringers, 20' long	576.00	72,576.00	460.00	57,960.00
8	Install 4"x10" Sill Plate, 20' long	1,800.00	1,800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	Salvage Undamaged Lumber	6,050.00	6,050.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	Repair Steel Floor Beam #5	25,410.00	25,410.00	46,000.00	46,000.00
11	Grind for key, Pave AC Approach	3,751.00	3,751.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
12	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			252,677.00		279,961.00

COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

Bids opened on 12/3/09		8th Bidder	
Bridge Road Bridge Deck Repair County Bridge #442		Coast Construction Inc.	
		4460 Redwood Hwy. Ste. 16	
		San Rafael, CA 94903	
Spec. No. RD09-13		(415)444-0716 Fax (415)444-0793	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	42,000.00	42,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	Remove, Dispose of AC on Deck	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	Remove Existing Planks and Stringers	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	Install 4"x12" Deck Planks, 20' long	400.00	48,000.00
7	Install 4"x16" Stringers, 20' long	550.00	69,300.00
8	Install 4"x10" Sill Plate, 20' long	600.00	600.00
9	Salvage Undamaged Lumber	4,000.00	4,000.00
10	Repair Steel Floor Beam #5	68,000.00	68,000.00
11	Grind for key, Pave AC Approach	6,000.00	6,000.00
12	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00
TOTAL			319,901.00